1
High-Coded Guard Lock Safety Door Switch (For Gate)
D41G
Prevent people from being trapped
inside hazardous areas
� Tamper-proof safety door switch to prevent human error
� Integrated door handle structure reduces guarding
design time

D41G
2
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Safety Door Switch
Switch
Actuator
D41G - @ @ D @ - @
(2) (3)(1) (4) (5) (6)
(1) Model
G: Guard Lock (For Gate)
(2) Coding level / Teaching limitation
1: High (Individual coding) / Teaching is not-repeatable
2: High (Individual coding) / Teaching is repeatable
(3) OSSD configuration
Y: Guard monitoring AND lock monitoring
Z: Only guard monitoring
(4) Diagnosis output
D: With diagnosis output
(5) Lock and release
A: Power to unlock (Mechanical lock / Solenoid release)
G: Power to lock (Solenoid lock/ Mechanical release)
(6) Connection method
N2: M12 Connector
T1: Screw terminal (Conduit outlet M20)
D41G - A @ @ - @ @
(2)(1)
(1) Model
G: Guard Lock (For Gate)
(2) Actuator type
A1: None door-handle (for sliding safety guards)
A2: With door-handle (for hinged or sliding safety guards)
(3) Handle position
L: Left (Actuator is installed on left of switch)
R: Right (Actuator is installed on right of switch)
(4) Emergency function
Blank: None function
E0: With emergency release tab (D41G-A1 only)
E1: With emergency exit unit (D41G-A2 only)
(5) Lock-out option (D41G-A2 only)
Blank: None option
T: With Lock-out tag
(3) (5)(4)
D41G
3
Ordering Information
List of Models
Switches
Actuators (Sold separately)
Accessory (Sold separately)
Connecting cables
Classification
 (Lock and Release)
Appearance
Coding level /
Teaching limitation
OSSD configuration Connection method Model
Power to unlock
(Mechanical lock/
Solenoid release)
High / Teaching is
not-repeatable
Guard monitoring AND
lock monitoring
Screw terminal D41G-1YDA-T1
M12 Connector D41G-1YDA-N2
High / Teaching is
repeatable
Only guard monitoring Screw terminal D41G-2ZDA-T1
Guard monitoring AND
lock monitoring
Screw terminal D41G-2YDA-T1
M12 Connector D41G-2YDA-N2
 Power to lock
(Solenoid lock/
Mechanical release)
High / Teaching is
repeatable
Only guard monitoring
Screw terminal D41G-2ZDG-T1
M12 Connector D41G-2ZDG-N2
Guard monitoring AND
lock monitoring
Screw terminal D41G-2YDG-T1
M12 Connector D41G-2YDG-N2
Actuator type Appearance Handle position Emergency function Lock-out option Model
With door-handle
 Left
--- --- D41G-A2L
With emergency exit unit --- D41G-A2L-E1
With emergency exit unit With Lock-out tag D41G-A2L-E1T
Right
--- --- D41G-A2R
With emergency exit unit --- D41G-A2R-E1
With emergency exit unit With Lock-out tag D41G-A2R-E1T
None door-handle
 Left
--- --- D41G-A1L
With emergency release tab --- D41G-A1L-E0
Right
--- --- D41G-A1R
With emergency release tab --- D41G-A1R-E0
Appearance Name  Features Cable length Model
Connecting cables with
Connector M12
Connecting cable